## UPENDRANATH NIMMAGADDA

340 East Randolph Street, Unit 2205, Chicago, IL 60601. Mob.: 9849987888 E-mail: <a href="mailto:upendran@hotmial.com">upendran@hotmial.com</a>

Date: 4<sup>th</sup> August, 2023

To,
The Manager
(Listing – CRD)
BSE Limited.
P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai- 400 001.

Scrip code: 517264

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: Transmission of shares due to death of Late Smt. Usharani U Nimmagadda

Sir/ Madam,

I am filing herewith disclosures in prescribed form under Regulation 29(1) & 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 respect of transmission of Equity shares in my name.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Upendranath Nimmagadda

yendran hungadde

(Acquirer)

Place: Mumbai

Date: 4th August, 2023

C.c. Fine-Line Circuits Limited

## <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

## Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Fine-Line Circ	Fine-Line Circuits Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer	Upendranath Nimmagadda				
Whether the acquirer belongs to	NO				
Promoter/Promoter group	140				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	BSE Limited				
the shares of TC are Listed	DOL LITHOU				
Details of the acquisition / disposal as	Number	% w.r.t.total	% w.r.t. total		
follows	ramber	share/voting	diluted		
Tollows		capital wherever	share/voting		
		applicable(*)	capital of the TC		
		αρριισαδίο( )	(**)		
Before the acquisition under			,		
consideration, holding of :					
Upendranath Nimmagadda					
a) Shares carrying voting rights	-	-	-		
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance					
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/					
others)	-	_	-		
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by					
Ishares	-	-	-		
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any					
other instrument that entitles the acquirer					
to receive shares carrying voting rights in					
the T C (specify holding in each category)					
and the (expectity metalling in each eategory)	-	-	-		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	-	-	-		
Details of acquisition					
a) Charge corming veting rights cognized	4.70.400	0.70	0.70		
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	4,70,100	9.78	9.78		
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by shares	-	-	-		
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any		_	_		
other instrument that entitles the acquirer					
·					
to receive shares carrying voting rights in					
the TC (specify holding in each category)					
acquired d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	_	_			
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/					
(pleage/ lien/ non-alsposal undertaking/ lothers)					
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	4,70,100	9.78	9.78		
e, rolar (atutot/-u)	7,10,100	9.10	3.1 U		
After the acquisition holding of :					
Upendranath Nimmagadda					
a) Shares carrying voting rights	4,70,100	9.78	9.78		
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-		

c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-	-
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	4,70,100	9.78	9.78
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Transmission		
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	Pari passu with the existing shares		
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC	6th February, 2023		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	48,07,786 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each amounting to Rs. 4,80,77,860/-		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	48,07,786 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each amounting to Rs. 4,80,77,860/-		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	48,07,786 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each amounting to Rs. 4,80,77,860/-		

## Note:

- 1. 4,70,100 equity shares held by Late Smt. **Usharani U Nimmagadda** were transferred by way of transmission to Shri. Upendranath Nimmagadda.
- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Upendranath Nimmagadda

hopen day hongadde

(Acquirer)
Place: Mumbai

Date: 4th August, 2023